THE DATASHEET OF
MPL-SE5040-1R0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MPL-SE5040-1R0
Semi-Shielded Inductor 1.0µH
MPL-SE5040-1R0 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com   1
8/2/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
(1) Inductance Measured at 100kHz, 100mA
(2) Rated Current

Dimensions
 (unit in mm)
Marking
Inductance Code 1R0
PRODUCT PACKAGE AND DIMENSIONS
LAND PATTERN
TOP MARKING
MPL-SE5040-1R0 – SEMI-SHIELDED INDUCTOR 1.0µH
MPL-SE5040-1R0 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com   5
8/2/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Part Number
L (1) RDC IR (2) ISAT 25°C (3) ISAT 100°C
(4)
typ (µH) typ (mΩ) typ (A) typ (A) typ (A)
MPL-SE5040-R47 0.47 7.3 8.0 16 13.5
MPL-SE5040-1R0 1.0 9.4 7.6 10.5 9
MPL-SE5040-1R5 1.5 14 6.2 9.3 8.4
MPL-SE5040-2R2 2.2 16 5.4 7.9 7.3
MPL-SE5040-3R3 3.3 22 5.2 6.4 5.2
MPL-SE5040-4R7 4.7 33 4.3 5 4.6
MPL-SE5040-6R8 6.8 45 3.5 4.6 4
MPL-SE5040-100 10 56 3.2 3.6 3
MPL-SE5040-150 15 83 2.5 2.9 2.6
MPL-SE5040-220 22 124 2.1 2.4 2.15
(1) Inductance Measured at 100kHz, 100mA
(2) Rated Current
Rated current will cause the coil temperature rise ΔT of 40K
IR measured with the inductor soldered in a single-layer PCB. Copper layer thickness